CITY OF NEEDLES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: River's Edge Golf Course Irrigation Efficiency Project ORDER NO: 1

OWNER: City of Needles CONTRACTOR: Superb Engineering, Inc.

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

Description of Changes Decrease Contract Price Increase Contract Price
1) Mainline Repairs $ 5,426.76
2) Locate Issues $ 20,932.26
3) Purchase and place D.G. $ 43,466.32
4)  Turf Credit $ 56,755.62

5) Sand Filter/Strainer Startup $ 2,745.00

JUSTIFICATION:

Change Order items above reflect final quantities in the field during construction. $15,814.72 to be funded by project
contingency.

Original Contract Price $ 711,487.45
Previous Change Order(s) Amount $0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders $ 711,487.45
Contract Price Due This Change Order $ 15,814.72
New Contract Price $ 727,302.17

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be Adjusted Date for Calendar Davs
(Increased) Completion of all Work 4
N/A

APPROVALS REQUIRED

Requested by: Date:

Signature (Project Manager)

Date: 9/4/24

Contractor Acceptance:

~/ Signature (Contractor)

Approved by: Date: _ 09/10/2024
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting

CHANGEORDER




